

Mexicanos

Mexicanos 5kg

Rice cracker with cheese flavour

Print date: 2022-04-11

Date of current version: 2022-04-11

Version: 1

Status: Concept

Article code: 781267

Weight: 5 kilogram

Ingredient declaration

Ingredients: 85% rice, sunflower oil, 3% cheesepowder (pasteurised **milk**, whey powder [**milk**], salt, **milk** powder, **milk** fat, starter, enzyme, antioxidants: E331; E339, hydrolysed corn protein, acidity regulator: E270), maltodextrin, salt, whole **milk** powder, onion powder, colour: E160c, yeast extract, acidity regulator: E330, antioxidant: E306, tomato powder (tomato powder, rice flour), flavouring, garlic powder.

Nutritional value

Nutrition*	Per 100g
Energy	1,822.8 kJ
Energy	434.0 kCal
Fats	8.9 g
- Saturated fatty acids	0.8 g
Carbohydrates	80.4 g
- Sugars	1.0 g
Proteins	7.5 g
Salt	2.0 g
*Calculated value	

Allergens table

Allergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply. When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policies will apply.						
Component	Manufacturer			Nuts in Bulk (Applies when bought in small quantities that need re-packaging)		
	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site
Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
EGGS or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
FISH or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
MOLLUSCS	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
PEANUTS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
SOYA BEANS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
NUTS , tree nuts:	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives thereof	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
SESAME SEEDS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
SULPHITES >10ppm – Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
LUPIN seeds or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO

Microbiological parameters

	Min	Target	Max	
E. coli		absent	<10	cfu/g
Enterobacteriaceae		<100	1000	cfu/g
Salmonella Absent in		25	25	g
Moulds		<1000	10000	cfu/g
Staphylococcus aureus		<100	1000	cfu/g
Total aerobic colony count		<10000	100000	cfu/g

Organoleptic parameters

Round flat golden/orange rice cracker with a cheddar cheese seasoning and a crunchy bite.

Packaging details

Aluminium bag in carton: 5kg (2*2,5kg)

Storage advice

Store cool, dark and dry in closed packaging.

Shelf life

12 months after production.

Ingredient breakdown

Ingredient	Percentage	Allergens	Source	Country of origin
rice	84.96%			Thailand
sunflower oil	7.00%			Belgium, Malaysia
cheesepowder	2.79%			Australia

↳ pasteurised milk	0.88%	Milk	Australia, New Zealand
↳ whey powder	0.50%	Milk	Australia, United States
↳ salt	0.40%		Australia, New Zealand
↳ milk powder	0.35%	Milk	Australia, United States
↳ milk fat	0.30%	Milk	Australia, United States
↳ starter	0.20%		Australia, New Zealand
↳ enzyme	0.10%		Australia, New Zealand
↳ antioxidant: E331	0.02%		China, Germany
↳ antioxidant: E339	0.02%		China, Germany
↳ hydrolysed corn protein	0.01%		Australia
↳ acidity regulator: E270	0.01%		France, Netherlands, Thailand
maltodextrin	2.12%		China, Thailand
salt	1.76%		Thailand
whole milk powder	0.88%	Milk	New Zealand
colour: E160c	0.12%		India
onion powder	0.12%		United States
yeast extract	0.06%		Germany
acidity regulator: E330	0.05%		Australia, China, Israel
antioxidant: E306	0.05%		China, United States
tomato powder	0.03%		Thailand
↳ tomato powder	0.01%		Thailand
↳ rice flour	0.01%		Thailand
↳ anti-caking agent: E551 *	0.01%		Thailand

flavouring	0.03%	Belgium, Brazil, China, France, Germany, Italy, Netherlands, United Kingdom, United States
garlic powder	0.03%	Thailand

*) Processing aid

GMO-information

This product is free from genetically modified organisms (GMO) in accordance with EC regulation 1829/2003 and EC 1830/2003: Yes